(Formerly : Jaysynth Dyechem Ltd.)

CIN No. L24100MH1973PLC016908 • PAN No. AAACJ0902B

Regd. Office: 301, Sumer Kendra, Pandurang Budhkar Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018. INDIA.

Tel.: 91-22-4938 4200/4300, Fax: 91-22-3042 3434. email: investor.relations@jdorgochem.com website: www.jdorgochem.com

Date: 18th December, 2021

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: **524592**

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ("Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform you that Mayur Kanjibhai Rathod ceases to be Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company with effect from close of business hours of 18th December, 2021.

The details required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015, dated 09th September, 2015, are enclosed as **Annexure - I**.

Kindly take note of the same for your records.

Thanking you,

For: JD Orgochem Limited

Kanti Magnbhai Darji Cheif Finanical Offcier

Registered Address: 301, Sumer Kendra, P.B Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400 018

Annexure - I

Details required under Regulation 30 of Listing Regulations read along with SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015

Sr. No.	Particular	Remarks
1	Reason for change viz. appointment, resignation, removal, death or otherwise	Mayur Kanjibhai Rathod ceases to be Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the Company. He tendered his resignation to pursue opportunities outside the Company.
2	Date of appointment/cessation	With effect from close of business hours of 18 th December, 2021
3	Brief profile (in case of appointment)	Not Applicable
4	Disclosure of relationships between directors (in case of appointment of a director)	Not Applicable



